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IFFO 

A global trade association representing the marine ingredients 
sector. Offices in London, Lima and Beijing. 

Represents 60% of world production and  80% of trade in 
fishmeal and fish oil worldwide with producers in Europe, South 
America, Africa, USA, China and India. 





6.163 

5.354 

6.084 6.020 

5.275 
5.533 

5.123 
4.879 

4.595 

5.583 

0

1.000

2.000

3.000

4.000

5.000

6.000

7.000

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

WORLD FISHMEAL PRODUCTION 
('000 mt) 



925 
886 

1.035 

911 906 

1.020 1.042 
1.011 

867 

1.064 

0

200

400

600

800

1.000

1.200

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

WORLD FISH BODY OIL PRODUCTION 
('000 mt) 



Novel marine ingredients 

Source: Aurora Algae / National Geographic 



Effect of precautionary fishery 
management? 



“The idea of landing large quantities of anchoveta, or 
sand eel, or most of the other species used in feed 
fisheries, and using them to provide food for the poor is a 
laudable objective, but unrealistic 

.....there does not seem to be any foundation for the 
argument that aquaculture threatens the sustainability of 
South American reduction fisheries and, therefore, 
endangers the food security of those who are already 
undernourished or the income levels of the poor in Chile, 
Peru or anywhere else” 

   Is it right to feed fish to fish? 



 The importance of sustainable fisheries:  

“Where feed fisheries are not managed sustainably, aquaculture today 

constitutes an important threat to world fish stocks because of aquaculture’s 
reliance on fishmeal and thus on reduction fisheries” 

• Most fisheries have been poorly managed at some stage 

• Significant improvements have been made in the last ten years 

• For example Peru now has some of the best managed fisheries in the 

world: 

 

 

 
RANKING MARITIME COUNTRIES 
BY THE SUSTAINABILITY OF THEIR 
FISHERIES Mondoux et al (2008) 



New website resources 





Aquaculture is increasing… 



…and an emerging middle class... 
 
Numbers (millions) and share (percent) of the global middle class 

Source: University of Stavanger 



…drives increased consumption. 

Domestic demand for 
seafood in China has 
increased from 7kg 
consumption per person in 
1985 to about 25kg in 
2005. 

 

Source : Kontali / University of Stavanger 
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Typical feed composition 







New sources will have to be developed just 

from the eventual pharma demand 

Fish Squid Zooplankton Algae Fungi GM Plants 

Anchovy 

Sardine 

Mackerel 

Tuna 

Cod 

Salmon 

Menhaden 

Trout 

Pollock 

Hoki 

Halibut 

Sandeel 

Angelfish 

Saithe 

Market Squid 

Argentine 

Shortfin Squid 

Antarctic Krill 

Pacific Krill 

Northern Krill 

Calanus 

 

Schizochytrium 

Crypthecodinium 

Euglena 

Phaeodactylum 

Nannochloropsis 

Nitzschia alba 

 

 

Y. Lipolytica 

M. alpina 

Sap. diclina 

Sac. kluyveri 

C. elegans 

 

Soybeans 

Rapeseed 

Brassica 

Linseed 

Rockcress 

 

Commercially Available 

In Development 



Up to 1.4 million tons of other fish oil could be 

sourced for omega-3s, but FA profiles vary 
Crude Fish Oil Potential for Omega-3 Products 

(metric tons of oil) 

Source: Tony Bimbo GOED Exchange Presentation High Low 

Fulfilled Omega-3 Potential of Fisheries 



But even on an EPA/DHA basis, there is 

still ample competition for anchoveta 
Crude Fish Oil Potential for Omega-3 Products 

(metric tons of EPA and DHA) 

Source: Tony Bimbo GOED Exchange Presentation High Low 

Fulfilled Omega-3 Potential of Fisheries 



Omega 3’s and Omega 6’s 

• Well documented health benefits of EPA 
and DHA (heart and brain). 

• Developed world diets too high in Omega 
6, too low in Omega 3. 

• Omega 6 tends to block absorption of 
Omega 3. 



New IFFO Video 

Marine Omega 3’s, the healthiest fats 

 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YV1OVXy
6dBQ 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YV1OVXy6dBQ
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YV1OVXy6dBQ


From commodity to speciality: 

Low value, 
variable 
quality. 

Consistency 
and analytical 

standards. 

High value, 
targeted use. 



Benefits of fishmeal and fish oil 

• Renewable and increasingly well managed. 

• Better nutritional performance in fish diets 
than vegetable proteins and oils. 

• Fish oil main contributor to human dietary 
Omega 3’s. 

• Efficiently recycles by-products. 

• Employment and income for developing 
countries. 

 





Responsible Feed Ingredients 

Responsible Feed 

Responsible Aquaculture 

Global Food Security 

Feeding a growing population. 



                                                                                                                          

IFFO RS Standard 



Set by multi-stakeholder group 

 

 



Improvers’ Programme -how it works    

If the plan is adhered to on completion the applicant should be able to achieve the 
RS Standard 

The plan length varies according to the issues  

The Fisheries Improvement Plan and the Factory Improvement Plan form the IFFO 
Action Plan which includes auditable milestones 

A stakeholder committee is formed consisting of: applicant, IFFO, fishing interests, 
Government bodies, FIP specialists (SFP), FAO and funding bodies  

An initial assessment is conducted to identify the issues  

The applicant applies to IFFO to be accepted on the IP 





Summary. 

• Highly nutritious and renewable resource. 

• Contribution to human health 

• Supply stable but demand increasing. 

• Move from commodity to high value ingredient. 

• Upward pressure on price pulling in vegetable 
substitutes and increasing Omega 6 contribution 

• Markets need to make informed choices on health 
and environmental benefits of alternative feed 
compositions. 



Video 



Thank you for listening. 

 

þakka þér fyrir að hlusta. 


